PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5955069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YEN-LUNG CHEN	02/10/2020
HUI-YING CHIANG	02/07/2020
CHIEN-MING CHU	02/07/2020
MENG-HUI CHEN	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darwin Precisions Corporation		
Street Address:	No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township		
City:	Hsinchu County		
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC		
Postal Code:	30351		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16786236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67527-057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3 source=CDA#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051771 FRAME: 0049 505908352

source=CDA#page2.tif source=CDA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051771 FRAME: 0050

Derivation of PTO/AIA/01, 02 (Rev. 6-12) Copyright © 2012 WPAT, PC

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

	LIGHT GUIDE PLATE
hereby declare that: As a	pelow named inventor
,	and arrently
77	
The specification of w	hich is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:
was filed on	
as United States Appli	cation Number or PCT International Application Number
as omed omes Apple	amon Number of FCT International Application Number
The above identified of	unlineties are such at the total
	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the origin	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge to imprisonment of not me	hat willful false statements made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or/and
into to the manufacture	ore than five (3) years:
	ASSIGNMENT

,465666.	named inventor(s), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor.
WHEREAS, Darwin Pr	ecisions Corporation
as reservee, as desire	ss is No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30351, Taiwan, R.O.C hereinafter refeases of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its terms.
possessions.	
NOW, THEREFORE,	for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by
throughout the United C	and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, fitle, and interest in and to said Invention and appl

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

International Convention.

throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part. and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional

2020-02-0 PATENT 1012002 Timorey Chia

REEL: 051771 FRAME: 0051

Derivation of PTO/AIA/01, 02 (Rev. 6-12) Copyright © 2012 WPAT, PC

documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives;

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Legal Name of the Sole Or First Inventor				
First And Middle Name YEN-LUNG	Last Name of Inven CHEN	Last Name of Inventor CHEN		
Signature		Signature Date (month/day/year)		
	Chen	Medicary 10 sox		
Residence: City /	State	Country		
Hsinchu County		Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
Mailing Address				
No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30351, Taiwan, R.O.C				
City Hsinchu County	State	Zip Country Taiwan (R.O.C.)		

Legal Name of the Joint Inventor				
First And Middle Name Last Name of Inventor				
CHIANG		1		
	Signature Date (mor	Signature Date (month/day/year)		
Residence: City State Country Toisean (B.O.C.)				
State	Country			
	Taiwan (R.O.C	Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
Mailing Address				
No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30351, Taiwan, R.O.C				
State	Zíp	Country		
		Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
	Last Name of Inventor CHIANG LAAG State Jukou Township, Hsinch	Last Name of Inventor CHIANG Signature Date (mon Lebyuay Country Taiwan (R.O.C) State Country Taiwan (R.O.C)		

PATENT

- 2002-08-09 15:09 20 11092002 Secard Cha

Derivation of PTO/AIA/01, 02 (Rev. 6-12) Copyright ©2012 WPAT, PC

Legal Name of the Sole Or First In	ventor			
First And Middle Name	Last Name of Inventor	r		
CHIEN-MING	CHU			
Signature			Signature Date (month/day/year)	
CHIEN-MING	CHU		February 7, >0>0	
Residence: City	State		Country	
Hsinchu County			Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
Mailing Address			1	
No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30351, Taiwan, R.O.C				
City Sta	nte	Zip	Country	
Hsinchu County			Taiwan (R.O.C.)	

Legal Name of the Sole Or Fire	st Inventor			
First And Middle Name MENG-HUI	Last Name o CHEN	f Inventor		
Signature			Signature Date (n	nonth/day/year)
MENG-HUI	CHEN		February	2. 2020
Residence: City	State		Country	
Hsinchu County			Taiwan (R.O	.C.)
Mailing Address				
No.20-1, Guangfu N. Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30351, Taiwan, R.O.C				
City	State	Zip	***************************************	Country
Hsinchu County				Taiwan (R.O.C.)

2020-02-0 **PATENT** 012002 Timiny Class

REEL: 051771 FRAME: 0053